City of Anoka, Minnesota Resolution 89-116

Where as the City of Anoka considered consolidation of the Anoka Police Relief Association Retirement Fund into the State Police/Fire Fund (PERA) at a public hearing on December 18, 1989.

Where as the Anoka City Council has determined as the result of said hearing that it is beneficial for the City and members of the Anoka Police Relief Association to consolidate into the State Police/Fire (PERA) fund.

Now, therefore, be it resolved, the City Council for the City of Anoka gives final approval for the consolidation of said Anoka Police Relief Association Retirement Fund into the State Police/Fire PERA fund.

Steve Halsey Mayor, City of Anoka

income Si

Attested to by Mark Nagel, City Manager

Dated 12/18/89

dnf/12-18-89

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

JAN 10 1990

Secretary of State

Secretary of State